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BID ON: NETWORK COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT & WIRE - AS NEEDED UNTIL JANUARY 31, 2026

DESCRIPTION
NETWORK COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT
Cat5e Quickport Jack. All Colors
CAT 6 Jack All Colors
24 Port Patch Panel
Wire Mold, 100 Ft.
Wire Mold, 50 Ft.
Tie Wraps, 100 in package
Punchdown Tool
Punchdown Blade

CATo6a FTP Keystone Jack, Self Termination w/Icon Slot
for Port ID

Fixed Wall-Mount Equipment Rack 12U x 19"EIA
Width x 6"D (150mm); Black

Category 5 Wall Termination Box
1-6 Port Faceplate. All Colors

Fixed Wall-Mount Equipment Rack
20U x 19"EIA Width x 18"D (457 mm); Black

Standard Rack 3"D (80 mm)

7H (2.1 m) x 19"W (483 mm); Grounded; UL Listed; Black

Heavy Duty Shelf

Use to support large monitors, CPU's or printers.
Includes: (2) shelves and #12-24 mounting hardware.
Can be mounted individually or matched, front and
rear, for larger shelf area.

Material: 0.090" (2.3mm) 5052-H32 aluminum sheet.

BID NO: 24-60

QTY BIDDER
As Needed Graybar
AsNeeded  KAM Technologies
As Needed Graybar
As Needed Graybar
As Needed Graybar
As Needed Graybar
As Needed Graybar
As Needed Graybar
As Needed KAM Technologies
As Needed Graybar
As Needed Graybar
As Needed Graybar
As Needed Graybar
As Needed Graybar
As Needed  KAM Technologies

UNIT COST

$2.12

$2.34

$70.01

$215.00

$155.00

$14.68

$65.54

$30.39

$9.00

$259.27

$4.61

$1.31

$325.23

$207.04

$205.01

BRAND/MODEL

ATS55-XX
Vertical Cable 352-V2714
AT55BPNL24
800BAC
2300BAC
PLT21 C
10054-000
10176-000

Legrand KSFTP6A

11960-706

2347
AT30-X-XX

11961-718

55053-703

Cooper SB-596S-19-10-3SFB

DELIVERY

2-3 Days
Ship or Hand Deliver
2-3 Days
2-3 Days
2-3 Days
2-3 Days
2-3 Days
2-3 Days

Ship or Hand Deliver

2-3 Days

2-3 Days
2-3 Days

2-3 Days

2-3 Days

Ship or Hand Deliver
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DESCRIPTION

CatSe & Cat6 Modular Plugs/Connectors for Solid Wire
Qty (100)

D-Box Wall Mount Cabinet - 24x24x8.34

D-Box Wall Mount Cabinet - 36x24x8.34

Steel 10'5" high Power/Data Pole, Ivory

Steel 12'5" high Power/Data Pole, Ivory
NETWORK COMMUNICATION WIRE

6 Strand Singlemode Fiber Plenum 3000ft Spool
12 Strand Singlemode Fiber Plenum 3000ft Spool

6 Strand 50 Micron Multimode Fiber (OM3) Plenum
30001t Spool

12 Strand 50 Micron Multimode Fiber (OM3) Plenum
3000 ft Spool

UniCam Connector, ST compatible 62.5 um Multimode
(OM1)

UniCam Connector, ST compatible 50 um Multimode
(OM3/0OM4 compatible)

UniCam Connector, ST compatible Single-mode (OS2)
UniCam Connector, LC Single-mode (OS2)

UniCam Connector, LC 62.5 um Multimode (OM1)
UniCam Connector, LC 50 um Multimode (OM3/0M4)

UniCam High-Performance Installation Toolkit
LC, SC and ST compatible

Category 6A Wire, Plenum
1000 ft. spool in box - Yellow

QTY

As Needed

As Needed
As Needed
As Needed

As Needed

As Needed
As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed
As Needed
As Needed
As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

Graybar

Graybar
Graybar
Graybar

Graybar

Graybar
Graybar

Graybar

Graybar

Graybar

Graybar

Graybar
Graybar
Graybar
Graybar

Graybar

Graybar

UNIT COST

$33.00

$550.00
$651.74
$218.72

$255.00

$964.20
$2,039.19

$2,558.04

$4,924.65

$10.35

$15.38

$16.22
$16.04
$13.38
$15.11

$2,057.00

$364.75

BRAND/MODEL

AT8X8RCSC-24

DBS24248G

DBS36248G

25DTP-4

25DTP-412

6-PN-6-DN-YL-SIC

6PN-12-DN-YL-SIC

M-5-RO-6-DN-A-LE-BK-CCS

M-5-RO-12-DN-A-LE-BK-CCS

95-000-50

95-050-51-X

95-200-51

95-200-99

95-000-99

95-050-99-X

TKT-UNICAM-PFC

M 58283B

DELIVERY

2-3 Days

2-3 Days
2-3 Days
2-3 Days

2-3 Days

2-3 Days
2-3 Days

2-3 Days

2-3 Days

2-3 Days

2-3 Days

2-3 Days
2-3 Days
2-3 Days
2-3 Days

2-3 Days

2-3 Days
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DESCRIPTION

Category Six Wire, Plenum

1000 ft. spool in box. 10BASE-T through 1000BASE-T
Ethernet, Power over Ethernet (PoE) - IEEE 802.3af,
PoE+ - IEEE 802.3at Type 1 and 2, ATM and token ring

Cat6 Jack. All Colors

Category 6A Wire, Plenum
1000 ft. Spool - Yellow

Q-Series 4 Panel Standard Density
Wall Mount Fiber Enclosure Black

6-LC (12 fibers) single mode adapters
with ceramic alignment sleeves

6-LC (12 fibers) multimode aqua adapters
with ceramic alignment sleeves

Q-Series OFP Adapter Panel 6-ST single mode
Leviton Surface Mount MOS-6PT Fiber box, White
Leviton 1U MOS-2 Port Quickport Module, White

Quickport Snap-In Fiber Coupler ST, SM/MM, White

#2447
Graybar Electric
4359 Halls Mill Road
Mobile, AL 36693
(251) 666-6600
Fax: (251) 666-6293

QTY
As Needed KAM Technologies
As Needed Graybar
As Needed KAM Technologies
As Needed KAM Technologies
As Needed KAM Technologies
As Needed KAM Technologies
As Needed KAM Technologies
As Needed Graybar
As Needed Graybar
As Needed Graybar
VENDOR ADDRESS

UNIT COST

$276.47

$3.90

$558.82

$123.21

$61.54

$53.21

$26.07

$13.75

$1.94

$8.25

BRAND/MODEL

Superior Essex

AT66-XX

Superior Essex

Legrand WQS-04P

Legrand OFP-LCD12AC

Legrand OFP-LCDI12LC

Legrand OFP-STS06NC
41296-MMW
41291-2QW

41084-SWF

#117388
KAM Technologies
151 Market Place

Montgomery, AL 36117

(334) 356-5202

DELIVERY

Ship or Hand Deliver

2-3 Days

Ship or Hand Deliver

Ship or Hand Deliver

Ship or Hand Deliver

Ship or Hand Deliver

Ship or Hand Deliver
2-3 Days
2-3 Days

2-3 Days



	Communication Equipm.

