## BID ON: NETWORK COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT & WIRE - AS NEEDED UNTIL JANUARY 31, 2026 BID NO: 24-60

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	BIDDER	UNIT COST	<b>BRAND/MODEL</b>	DELIVERY
	NETWORK COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT					
1	Cat5e Quickport Jack. All Colors	As Needed	Graybar	\$2.12	AT55-XX	2-3 Days
2	CAT 6 Jack All Colors	As Needed	KAM Technologies	\$2.34	Vertical Cable 352-V2714	Ship or Hand Deliver
3	24 Port Patch Panel	As Needed	Graybar	\$70.01	AT55BPNL24	2-3 Days
4	Wire Mold, 100 Ft.	As Needed	Graybar	\$215.00	800BAC	2-3 Days
5	Wire Mold, 50 Ft.	As Needed	Graybar	\$155.00	2300BAC	2-3 Days
6	Tie Wraps, 100 in package	As Needed	Graybar	\$14.68	PLT21 C	2-3 Days
7	Punchdown Tool	As Needed	Graybar	\$65.54	10054-000	2-3 Days
8	Punchdown Blade	As Needed	Graybar	\$30.39	10176-000	2-3 Days
9	CAT6a FTP Keystone Jack, Self Termination w/Icon Slot for Port ID	As Needed	KAM Technologies	\$9.00	Legrand KSFTP6A	Ship or Hand Deliver
10	Fixed Wall-Mount Equipment Rack 12U x 19"EIA Width x 6"D (150mm); Black	As Needed	Graybar	\$259.27	11960-706	2-3 Days
11	Category 5 Wall Termination Box	As Needed	Graybar	\$4.61	2347	2-3 Days
12	1-6 Port Faceplate. All Colors	As Needed	Graybar	\$1.31	AT30-X-XX	2-3 Days
13	Fixed Wall-Mount Equipment Rack 20U x 19"EIA Width x 18"D (457 mm); Black	As Needed	Graybar	\$325.23	11961-718	2-3 Days
14	Standard Rack 3"D (80 mm) 7'H (2.1 m) x 19"W (483 mm); Grounded; UL Listed; Black	As Needed	Graybar	\$207.04	55053-703	2-3 Days
15	Heavy Duty Shelf Use to support large monitors, CPU's or printers. Includes: (2) shelves and #12-24 mounting hardware. Can be mounted individually or matched, front and rear, for larger shelf area. Material: 0.090" (2.3mm) 5052-H32 aluminum sheet.	As Needed	KAM Technologies	\$205.01	Cooper SB-596S-19-10-3SFB	Ship or Hand Deliver

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY
16	Cat5e & Cat6 Modular Plugs/Connectors for Solid Wire Qty (100)	As Needed	Graybar	\$33.00	AT8X8RCSC-24	2-3 Days
17	D-Box Wall Mount Cabinet - 24x24x8.34	As Needed	Graybar	\$550.00	DBS24248G	2-3 Days
18	D-Box Wall Mount Cabinet - 36x24x8.34	As Needed	Graybar	\$651.74	DBS36248G	2-3 Days
19	Steel 10'5" high Power/Data Pole, Ivory	As Needed	Graybar	\$218.72	25DTP-4	2-3 Days
20	Steel 12'5" high Power/Data Pole, Ivory	As Needed	Graybar	\$255.00	25DTP-412	2-3 Days
	NETWORK COMMUNICATION WIRE					
21	6 Strand Singlemode Fiber Plenum 3000ft Spool	As Needed	Graybar	\$964.20	6-PN-6-DN-YL-SIC	2-3 Days
22	12 Strand Singlemode Fiber Plenum 3000ft Spool	As Needed	Graybar	\$2,039.19	6PN-12-DN-YL-SIC	2-3 Days
23	6 Strand 50 Micron Multimode Fiber (OM3) Plenum 3000ft Spool	As Needed	Graybar	\$2,558.04	M-5-RO-6-DN-A-LE-BK-CCS	2-3 Days
24	12 Strand 50 Micron Multimode Fiber (OM3) Plenum 3000 ft Spool	As Needed	Graybar	\$4,924.65	M-5-RO-12-DN-A-LE-BK-CCS	2-3 Days
25	UniCam Connector, ST compatible 62.5 um Multimode (OM1)	As Needed	Graybar	\$10.35	95-000-50	2-3 Days
26	UniCam Connector, ST compatible 50 um Multimode (OM3/OM4 compatible)	As Needed	Graybar	\$15.38	95-050-51-X	2-3 Days
27	UniCam Connector, ST compatible Single-mode (OS2)	As Needed	Graybar	\$16.22	95-200-51	2-3 Days
28	UniCam Connector, LC Single-mode (OS2)	As Needed	Graybar	\$16.04	95-200-99	2-3 Days
29	UniCam Connector, LC 62.5 um Multimode (OM1)	As Needed	Graybar	\$13.38	95-000-99	2-3 Days
30	UniCam Connector, LC 50 um Multimode (OM3/OM4)	As Needed	Graybar	\$15.11	95-050-99-X	2-3 Days
31	UniCam High-Performance Installation Toolkit LC, SC and ST compatible	As Needed	Graybar	\$2,057.00	TKT-UNICAM-PFC	2-3 Days
32	Category 6A Wire, Plenum 1000 ft. spool in box - Yellow	As Needed	Graybar	\$364.75	M 58283B	2-3 Days

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT COST	<b>BRAND/MODEL</b>	DELIVERY
33	Category Six Wire, Plenum 1000 ft. spool in box. 10BASE-T through 1000BASE-T Ethernet, Power over Ethernet (PoE) - IEEE 802.3af, PoE+ - IEEE 802.3at Type 1 and 2, ATM and token ring	As Needed	KAM Technologies	\$276.47	Superior Essex	Ship or Hand Deliver
34	Cat6 Jack. All Colors	As Needed	Graybar	\$3.90	AT66-XX	2-3 Days
35	Category 6A Wire, Plenum 1000 ft. Spool - Yellow	As Needed	KAM Technologies	\$558.82	Superior Essex	Ship or Hand Deliver
36	Q-Series 4 Panel Standard Density Wall Mount Fiber Enclosure Black	As Needed	KAM Technologies	\$123.21	Legrand WQS-04P	Ship or Hand Deliver
37	6-LC (12 fibers) single mode adapters with ceramic alignment sleeves	As Needed	KAM Technologies	\$61.54	Legrand OFP-LCD12AC	Ship or Hand Deliver
38	6-LC (12 fibers) multimode aqua adapters with ceramic alignment sleeves	As Needed	KAM Technologies	\$53.21	Legrand OFP-LCD12LC	Ship or Hand Deliver
39	Q-Series OFP Adapter Panel 6-ST single mode	As Needed	KAM Technologies	\$26.07	Legrand OFP-STS06NC	Ship or Hand Deliver
40	Leviton Surface Mount MOS-6PT Fiber box, White	As Needed	Graybar	\$13.75	41296-MMW	2-3 Days
41	Leviton 1U MOS-2 Port Quickport Module, White	As Needed	Graybar	\$1.94	41291-2QW	2-3 Days
42	Quickport Snap-In Fiber Coupler ST, SM/MM, White	As Needed	Graybar	\$8.25	41084-SWF	2-3 Days

## VENDOR ADDRESS

#2447 Graybar Electric 4359 Halls Mill Road Mobile, AL 36693 (251) 666-6600 Fax: (251) 666-6293 #117388 KAM Technologies 151 Market Place Montgomery, AL 36117 (334) 356-5202